504109647 11/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156316

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	אדאר				
		Name		Execution Date	
SAINT-GOBAIN CALM	AR INC.			07/05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MEADW	MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.			
Street Address:	501 SOI	JTH 5TH STREET			
City:	RICHMO	OND			
State/Country:	VIRGIN	A			
Postal Code:	23219	23219			
Property Type Patent Number: 73		Number 7303150			
Patent Number:	7	/303150			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:	27(17)				
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Email:	•	locketadministrator@westrock.co			
Correspondent Name	: \	VESTROCK COMPANY			
Address Line 1:		01 SOUTH 5TH STREET			
Address Line 4:	F	RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2016-USPRI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER GRAY	JENNIFER GRAY		
SIGNATURE:		/jennifer gray/	/jennifer gray/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2016			
Total Attachments: 2					
—		leadWestvaco-Calmar_Inc_#pag	•		
courco-Spint Cobbin C	almar to N	leadWestvaco-Calmar Inc #pag	and tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC." TO "MEADWESTVACO CALMAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



2007307

070818753

8100

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5845717

DATE: 07-16-07

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0140

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 PM 07/07/2006 FILED 04:51 PM 07/07/2006 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 060649893 - 2007307 FILE

TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC.

The undersigned duly authorized officer of SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR INC., a

Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, pursuant to Section 242 of

the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by unanimous written 1. consent without meeting, duly adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the corporation is MeadWestvaco Calmar, Inc.

2. The sole stockholder of the Corporation consented in writing to the foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and, therefore, the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned has executed this Certificate of

Amendment as of the 5th day of July, 2006.

Name: James A. Buzzard

Title: Chairman

RECORDED: 11/23/2016